RESOLUTION NO. 24-18

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR THE 2023-25 BIENNIUM

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted a budget for the 2023-25 Biennium and made appropriations by Resolution No. 23-12 on June 7, 2023; and

WHEREAS, ORS 294.338, ORS 294.463 and ORS 294.466 provide the legal basis for changes in appropriations, and ORS 294.471 and ORS 294.473 provide the legal basis for supplemental budgets, by Commission Resolution; and

WHEREAS, conditions not ascertained at the time the budget was prepared have occurred that require changes in financial planning, resulting in a change in appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the need now exists to transfer and appropriate funds for the purposes and in the amounts shown in the Budget Adjustment Summary as attached as Exhibit A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of Oregon City that the Budget Adjustment Summary as attached as Exhibit A be made a part hereof and authorized. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Approved and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Commission held on the 5th day of June 2024.

DENYSE/C. MCGRIFF, Mayor

Attested to this 5th day of June 2024:

Jakob/S. Wiley, City Recorder

Approved as to legal sufficiency

City Attorney